Meter Change-outs Various 236,850$   Varies 9,797   15.0   15,790   5,993
Pump Equipment 20.0   -   -
Tank Fence 37.5   -   -
Services Various 14,929$   Varies 377   40.0   373   (4)
Reservoirs & Tanks Various 1,131,688$   Varies 29,018   45.0   25,149   (3,869)
Tank Painting & Repairs 15.0   -   -

Transportation Equipment
Entire Group Various 82,274$   Varies 16,455   7.0   11,753   (4,701)

Water Treatment Plant
Structures and Improvements 62.5   -   -
Water Treatment Equipment Various 12,429$   Varies 621   27.5   452   (169)

TOTALS 7,655,771$   230,246$   195,579$   (34,667)$

   *  Includes only costs associated with assets that contributed to depreciation expense in the test year.

Table A
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

Western Mason County Water District

Reported Proforma

Table B
DEBT SERVICE SCHDULE

Western Mason County Water District
CY 2023 - 2027

Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest
Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees TOTALS

Series 1988 (91-02) 16,000   6,498   17,000   5,578   18,000   4,600   20,000   3,565   20,000   2,415   113,656
Series 1997 (91-05) 6,000   5,606   6,500   5,314   6,500   4,997   7,000   4,680   7,500   4,339   58,436
Series 2001 (91-06) 6,000   8,788   6,500   8,503   6,500   8,194   7,000   7,885   7,500   7,553   74,423
Series 2007A (91-08) 22,000   41,475   23,000   40,513   24,000   39,506   25,000   38,456   26,000   37,363   317,313
Series 2007B (91-10) 4,500   8,115   5,000   7,930   5,000   7,723   5,500   7,517   5,500   7,289   64,074
Series 2010 (91-11) 13,000   17,805   13,500   17,415   13,500   17,010   14,000   16,605   14,500   16,185   153,520
Series 2021 (91-13) 27,000   44,655   27,500   43,845   28,000   43,020   28,500   42,180   29,000   41,325   355,025
KIA Loan #F209-14 11,745   2,513   11,981   2,248   12,222   1,977   12,468   1,700   12,718   1,418   70,991

TOTALS 106,245   135,455   110,981   131,346   113,722   127,027   119,468   122,588   122,718   117,887   1,207,438$

Average Annual Principal & Interest 241,488$

Average Annual Coverage 48,298$

CY 2023 CY 2024 CY 2025 CY 2026 CY 2027

Attachment #5

2021 CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS

# of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
12,586   62,908,700   820,442$

(28,032)$
792,410$
768,264$

24,146$   Adjustment to SAO Billed Retail Revenues
3.14%

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT
First Next Over Total

Usage Bills Gallons 2,000   8,000   10,000
First 2,000   4,255   4,141,700   4,141,700   -   -   4,141,700
Next 8,000   7,357   30,466,600   14,714,000   15,752,600   -   30,466,600
Over 10,000   969   27,159,400   1,938,000   7,752,000   17,469,400   27,159,400

Subtotal 12,581   61,767,700   20,793,700   23,504,600   17,469,400   61,767,700

Bulk Water Sales All 5   1,141,000

Total 12,586   62,908,700

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
Usage Bills Gallons Rate Revenue

First 2,000   12,581   20,793,700   44.60$   561,113$
Next 8,000   23,504,600   6.48$   152,310$
Over 10,000   17,469,400   5.68$   99,226$

Subtotal 12,581   61,767,700   812,649$

Bulk Water Sales All 5   1,141,000   6.83$   7,793$

Total 12,586   62,908,700   820,442$

Difference

Western Mason County Water District

Summary
Billing Analysis Revenue

Less Adjustments
Net Revenue

From PSC Annual Report

Attachment #6

2022 PROJECTED BILLING ANALYSIS

# of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
12,687   60,739,600   1,030,702$

(28,032)$
1,002,671$

991,251$
11,420$

1.15%

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT
First Next Over Total

Usage Bills Gallons 2,000   8,000   10,000
First 2,000   3,960   3,924,000   3,924,000   -   -   3,924,000
Next 8,000   7,582   31,870,200   15,164,000   16,706,200   -   31,870,200
Over 10,000   1,140   23,804,400   2,280,000   9,120,000   12,404,400   23,804,400

Subtotal 12,682   59,598,600   21,368,000   25,826,200   12,404,400   59,598,600

Bulk Water Sales All 5   1,141,000

Total 12,687   60,739,600

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
Usage Bills Gallons Rate Revenue

First 2,000   12,682   21,368,000   56.67$   718,689$
Next 8,000   25,826,200   8.23$   212,550$
Over 10,000   12,404,400   7.22$   89,560$

Subtotal 12,682   59,598,600   1,020,798$